

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 858 OF 2021

Smt. Revati Kusha Wagh	...Petitioner
Versus	
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.	...Respondents

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 344 OF 2018

Mrs. Shanti Satyavijay Pawaskar And Anr.	...Petitioners
Versus	
The State Of Maharashtra, Through The Secretary And Anr.	...Respondents

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 149 OF 2018

Sou. Revati Kusha Wagh And Anr.	...Petitioners
Versus	
The State Of Maharashtra, Through The Secretary And Anr.	...Respondents

.....

Adv. Saurabh Pakale i/b adv. Padmaja Malgaonkar, for Petitioners.

Mr. Siddheshwar Kalel, learned AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/858/2021.

Mr. Vikas Mahadeo Mali, learned AGP for the Respondent-State in CP/344/2018.

Ms. Tejas Jayprakash Kapre, learned AGP for the Respondent-State in CP/149/2018.

.....

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 4th MAY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. In the present matter, after hearing for some time, in our opinion, Reply/ Affidavit of Respondent Nos. 4 and 5, who are the Management and the concerned School in which the Petitioner is working, is necessary.

2. Hence, issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos.4 and 5, returnable on **22nd June 2026.**

3. The Petitioner is permitted to serve the Respondents by all permissible modes, in addition to the regular mode of service, and file an affidavit of service before the next date.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]